Couv Catal MONDE.indd   1 21/10/15   10:13
EUROPEAN MARKET
Sales catalogue
September 2016
Orders and payment online:
Fond_Mise en page 1  29/09/15  17:11  Page4
5

Reference Designation
Working
channel
diameter
(mm)
Catheter Brush (mm)
Length
and
Colour
(cm)
Single /
Double /
Triple
Length Diameter
Endoscope small diameter : bronchial and pediatric
CJ-EDB-100-02 Ureteroscope 1.2 100
White — 6 / 6 2
CJ-EDB-120-02 Bronchial pediatric
endoscope 1.5 120
White — 12 / 12 2
CJ-EDB-180-02 Echo-endoscope 1.25 180
White — 10 / 10 2
CJ-EDB-230-02 For Air/Water
channel 1.2 - 1.5 230
White — 12 / 12 2
CJ-EDB-120-03 Bronchial
endoscope ≥ 2.0 120
Yellow — 20 / 20 3
CJ-EDB-230-03 Pediatric
endoscope ≥ 2.0 230
Yellow — 20 / 20 3
CJ-EDB-300-03* Pediatric
Enteroscope ≥ 2.2 300
Yellow — 20 / 20 3
Adult : Endoscope, enteroscope and cystoscope
CJ-ESB-020-06 For beginning of
Air/Water channel ≥ 2.8 (2.8 to 5) 20
Light blue    — 20 6
CJ-EDB-120-06 Endoscope and
cystoscope ≥ 2.8 (2.8 to 5) 120
Blue —— 20 / 20 6
CJ-ESB-230-06 Endoscope adult ≥ 2.8 (2.8 to 5) 230
Blue    —— 20 6
CJ-EDB-230-06 Endoscope adult ≥ 2.8 (2.8 to 5) 230
Blue —— 20 / 20 6
CJ-EDB-300-06* Enteroscope ≥ 2.8 (2.8 to 5) 300
Blue —— 20 / 20 6
Valve cleaning brush
CJ-GDB-11-05 Valve cleaning
brush / 20

- Coated catheter for a better lubrication,
- Coagulation can be done with the opened or closed forceps thanks to the rounded and atraumatic
extremity,
- With or without spike.
Indications: with combined use of high-frequency surgical equipment and endoscope, the hot biopsy
forceps is used for peeling of tiny polyps or redundant tissues in digestive tract as well as for blood
coagulation.
Reference Caracteristics
Biopsy forceps:
Jaws Spike
Catheter
Length
 (cm)
Diameter
(mm)
CJ-PC-23-230 Hot Smooth NO 230 2.3
CJ-PCA-23-230 Hot Smooth YES 230 2.3
Minimum Delivered Quantity (MDQ): 10
Type of individual packing: individual pouch
Overall packaging: cardboard box
Fond_Mise en page 1  29/09/15  17:11  Page4

Type of individual packing: pouch
Overall packaging: cardboard box
Fond_Mise en page 1  29/09/15  17:11  Page4
39
Dilation balloon
- Balloons are available for Biliary duct, Esophagus & Colon.
- All the ranges are TTS compatible, except the 2 largest diameters for achalasia dilation procedure.
Indications: it is used for dilation treatment or auxiliary dilation treatment of digestive tract.
References
CATHETER BALLOON (mm) PRESSURE (ATM)
CommentsLength
(cm)
Diameter
(mm) Length Diameter Recommended Burst
Dilation Balloon
CJ-JHY-BD-06-40-250 250 2.4 40 6 8 10
Operating
channel
Diameter
2.8 mm
Guide wire:
0.035’’
CJ-JHY-BD-08-40-250 250 2.4 40 8 8 10
CJ-JHY-BD-10-40-250 250 2.4 40 10 8 10
CJ-JHY-BD-12-60-250 250 2.4 60 12 5 6
CJ-JHY-BD-14-60-250 250 2.4 60 14 5 6
CJ-JHY-BD-18-80-250 250 2.4 80 18 4 5
CJ-JHY-BD-20-80-250 250 2.4 80 20 4 5
Achalasia balloon
CJ-JHY-BD-30-80-90 90 3,5 80 30 2 3 OTW
procedure
Guide wire:
0.035’’
CJ-JHY-BD-35-80-90 90 3,5 80 35 2 3
Minimum Delivery Quantity (MDQ): 1
Type of individual packing: pouch
Overall packaging: cardboard box
Compatibility with other devices: inflation device with Luer Lock connection (Ref: NLS/ID30I)

44
NovaJect Injection needle
This needle is triple-cut shape which makes easier to puncture.
With its special designed catheter, it is easy to pass through the complicated anatomy structure and
through the working channel.
Indication: the product is intended to be used with endoscope for the injection treatment of esophageal
and gastric varices, and the injection of submucosa in GI tract.
References
CATHETER NEEDLE
Lenght (cm) Diameter
(mm)
Lenght
(mm)
Diameter
(G / mm)
CJ-A-18-165-25 165 1.8 4 25 / 0.5
CJ-A-23-160-19 160 2.3 4 19 / 1.1
CJ-A-23-230-19 230 2.3 4 19 / 1.1
CJ-A-23-230-21 230 2.3 4 21 / 0.8
CJ-A-23-230-23 230 2.3 4 23 / 0.6
CJ-A-23-230-25 230 2.3 4 25 / 0.5
CJ-A5-23-230-21 230 2.3 5 21 / 0.8
CJ-A5-23-230-23 230 2.3 5 23 / 0.6
CJ-A5-23-230-25 230 2.3 5 25 / 0.5
Minimal Delivered Quantity: 10
Type of individual packaging: sterile pouch
Overall packaging: cardboard box
Double-cut Triple-cut